Substitute Form PTO-1595 Client's Ref. No.: SD2004-238

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documer	nt(s) or copy(ies).				
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Telcordia Technologies	The Regents of the University of California				
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	1111 Franklin St., 5th Floor				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Oakland, CA 94607-5200				
	Canana, es to 4007 ozoo				
☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name					
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:					
Execution Date: 5/25/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:				
08/725,346	5,940,139				
	tached? ☐ Yes 图 No				
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1				
document should be mailed:					
Shihong Nicolaou, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40				
Patent Manager	□ Enclosed				
UCSD Technology Transfer &	図 Payment by credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.				
Intellectual Property Services	<u> </u>				
Mail Code 0910					
9500 Gilman Dr.					
La Jolla, CA 92093					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and					
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
~ 62.0					
Shihana Nicolagu (Pag No 46 000) - Thy 2 2					
Shihong Nicolaou (Reg. No.:46,960)	June 10, 2004				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				
	11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1				

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER

I hereby parts = pay to = 30 respondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

JUN 1 5 2004

June 10, 2004 Date of Transmission



John Kim Typed Name DIA Shoring Certificate

700091637

REEL: 014734 FRAME: 0173

OP \$40.00 5940139

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Telcordia Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at One Telcordia Drive, Piscataway, New Jersey, U.S.A., 08854-4157 ("Telcordia"), owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in patents listed in Attachment A attached hereto, related to inventions in Video Conferencing Technology; and

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of California, by University of California, San Diego, a legal entity organized under the laws of the U.S.A. and having a place of business at 1111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor, Oakland, California, U.S.A. 94607-5200, ("UCSD") desires to own Telcordia's entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents listed in Attachment A;

WHEREAS, Telcordia and UCSD have entered into a Gift Agreement on May 14, 2004 under which Telcordia has agreed to transfer all its rights, title and interests in such patents; and

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

SUBJECT TO ANY LICENSES AND RIGHTS PREVIOUSLY GRANTED, Telcordia hereby donates, assigns, transfers, and sets over to UCSD, its lawful successors and assigns, Telcordia's entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents listed in Attachment A, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all patents granted on the inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

AND, TELCORDIA HEREBY further covenants that Telcordia has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, Telcordia will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and Telcordia has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

> **PATENT** REEL: 014734 FRAME: 0174

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year indicated.

Grant Clark, Senior VP & General Counsel

Telcordia Technologies, Inc.

County of San Diego State of California

Then personally appeared before me on the indicated dates the above-named **Grant** Clark, to me personally known and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same, before me, to be his own free act and deed.

5/25/2004 Date ANGULLALLEY NOTARY PUBLIC



5/2004

ATTACHMENT A PATENT RIGHTS TO BE DONATED

PATENT NUMBER	TITLE	ISSUE DATE	AT&T / RBOC RIGHTS?	FOREIGN RIGHTS?
4,853,590	Suspended-electrode plasma display devices	08/01/89	YES	NO
4,890,314	Teleconference facility with high resolution video display	12/26/89	YES	NO
4,928,301	Teleconferencing terminal with camera behind display screen	05/22/90	YES	NO
5,038,224	Video imaging device in a teleconferencing system	08/06/91	YES	NO
5,068,650	Memory system for high definition television display	11/29/91	YES	· NO
5,083,120	Flat panel display utilizing leaky lightguides	01/21/92	YES	NO
5,115,230	Light-pen system for projected images	05/19/92	YES	NO
5,117,285	Eye contact apparatus for video conferencing	05/26/92	YES	CA 2,099,505
5,128,791	Multi-channel HDTV System	07/07/92	YES	NO
5,235,420	Multilayer universal video coder	08/10/93	YES	NO
5,386,465	Audio processing system for teleconferencing with high and low transmission delays	01/31/95	YES	NO
5,400,069	Eye contact video-conferencing system and screen	03/21/95	YE\$	NO
5,412,396	Driver circuit for shutters of a flat panel display	05/02/95	YES	NO
5,434,912	Audio processing system for point-to- point and multipoint teleconferencing	07/18/95	YES	CA 2,168,341
5,532,737	Camera arrangement with wide field of view	07/02/96	NO – AT&T YES - RBOC	NO
5,612,734	Eye contact apparatus employing a directionally transmissive layer	03/18/97	NO – AT&T YES - RBOC	CA 2,237,901
5,940,139	Background extraction in a video picture	08/17/99	NO - AT&T YES - RBOC	NO
6,133,944	Head mounted displays linked to networked electronic panning cameras	10/17/00	NO - AT&T YES - RBOC	CA 2,240,961
6,160,667	Apparatus and method for creating and displaying planar virtual images	12/12/00	NO	ЙО



RECORDED: 06/15/2004

PATENT REEL: 014734 FRAME: 0176